OP \$90.00 6671834

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM854349

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Siarhei Filipau		11/16/2023	INDIVIDUAL:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VitalityGlow Inc	
Street Address:	312 W 2nd St, PMB 5747	
City:	Casper	
State/Country:	WYOMING	
Postal Code:	82601	
Entity Type:	Corporation: WYOMING	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6671834	RAMINA
Registration Number:	6671830	RAMINA
Registration Number:	6224833	RAMINA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4402631696

Email: brettas39@yahoo.com
Correspondent Name: Brett Albert Schenck

Address Line 1:49 South Ladue Estates DriveAddress Line 4:Creve Coeur, MISSOURI 63141

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brett Albert Schenck
SIGNATURE:	/Brett A. Schenck/
DATE SIGNED:	11/17/2023

Total Attachments: 1

source=subassignrecordingramina#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008262 FRAME: 0030

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Whereas Siarhei Filipau, an individual residing at Mayakovskogo 89, 19, Minsk, Belarus 220006 ("Assignor") owns U.S. Federal Registration Number 6,671,834 for RAMINA trademark, U.S. Federal Registration Number 6,671,830 for RAMINA design trademark, and U.S. Federal Registration Number 6,224,833 for RAMINA design trademark (all trademarks hereinafter referred to as "Trademarks").

Whereas VitalityGlow Inc. a Wyoming corporation having a business address at 312 W 2nd St, PMB 5747, Casper, Wyoming 82601 ("Assignee") desires to acquire from the Assignor all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks registrations, together with the benefit of any use of the Trademarks by the Assignor, and the goodwill of the business relations to the Trademarks and to the wares or services associated with it, to hold unto the Assignee absolutely.

Now therefore, in consideration of the payment of one dollar (\$1.00) and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor and the Assignee hereby agree as follows:

Trademark Assignment, the Assignor hereby sells, transfers and assigns to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks registrations, together with (i) the benefit of any use of the Trademarks by the Assignor (ii) the goodwill of the business relations to the Trademarks and to the wares or services associated with it, (iii) all income, royalties and damages hereafter due or payable to Assignor with respect to the Trademarks to hold unto the Assignee absolutely.

Siarbei Filipau Mayakovskogo 89, 19

Minsk, Belarus 220006

46 November 2023 Date of Execution